PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Mark Finnie				03/20/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Performance Machine, LLC			
Street Address:	6892 Marlin Circle			
City:	La Palma			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	90623-1017			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 29450		29450	753	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
Fax Number:				
Dhone: 4157763060				
Email: davidp@patentityourself.com 8				
Correspondent Name: David Pressman				
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133-5418				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FINNIEREVELWHL10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David Pressman	
Signature:			/David Pressman/	
Date:			04/18/2013	
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FinnieRevelWhlAstSgd#page1.tif				

Assignment Of Invention And Patent Application

For value received, **Mark Finnie**, of La Palma, CA (hereinafter **Assignor**), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto **Performance Machine**, **LLC** (hereinafter **Assignee**), a corporation, and **Assignee's** successors or assigns, all of **Assignor's** right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention entitled "**Motorcycle Wheel With Ten Spokes**" ("Revel") invented by **Assignor**; (b) the U.S. Patent Application thereon identified as follows:

Executed 2013 Mar 20; Ser. Nr. 29/450,753; Filed 2013 Mar 21;

(c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted on such application; and (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, or other extensions of said applications. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office to issue said patents as follows: 0% to Assignor, and 100% to Assignee. Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's attorney to complete the blanks above. The singular shall include the plural herein.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignor further conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for U. S. patent. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to (a) perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (b) acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof **Assignor** has hereunto set **Assignor** hand and seal in the place and on the date below.

Signed at La Palma, CA on March 20_____, 2013

date

/Mark Finnie/

Mark Finnie

Witness: /<u>Carrie Holzhauer/</u> Print Name: <u>Carrie Holzhauer</u>

Witness: /Sara Burleson/

Print Name: Sara Burleson

Date: 3-20-13

Date: 3-20-13

PATENT REEL: 030245 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 04/18/2013